
 
  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
              

   

APPEAL RECOMPUTATION
 
OF THE
 

AUDIT REPORT
 

WEST L.A. SUPPORT SERVICES #1
 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
 

NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER:  1093934101
 

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED
 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2011
 

Audits Section – Burbank
 
Financial Audits Branch
 

Audits and Investigations
 
Department of Health Care Services
 

Section Chief: Allen Dervi 
Audit Supervisor: Gertrude Lake 
Auditor: Anita Keshishyan 



 
      
  

 
   
   

     
 

   

 
 

   
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

 
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

                 
     

     
     

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
  

 
 

State of California—Health and Human Services Agency 
Department of Health Care Services 

TOBY DOUGLAS EDMUND G. BROWN JR. 
DIRECTOR GOVERNOR 

March 14, 2014 

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7010 3090 0000 5074 5739 

Stephen David 
Accurate Business Results, LLC 
4541 E. Anaheim Street 
Long Beach, CA 90804 

In the Matter of: 

WEST L.A. SUPPORT SERVICES #1 
NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER (NPI) 1093934101 
FISCAL PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 
CASE NUMBER NF14-0911-215C-SG 

Pursuant to the Office of Administrative Hearings and Appeals’ Report of Findings dated 
February 4, 2014, the following revisions are made to the Medi-Cal audit report dated 
June 17, 2013. 

SUMMARY OF REVISIONS 

COST COST PER DAY 
Audited Cost and Cost Per Day $ 312,229 $ 142.57 
Revision 6,394 2.92 
Revised Cost and Cost Per Day $ 318,623 $ 145.49 

Enclosed are the revised schedules detailing the results of the recomputation. 

Original Signed By 

Allen Dervi, Chief 
Audits Section—Burbank 
Financial Audits Branch 

cc: See Next Page 

Financial Audits/Burbank/A & I, MS 2101, 1405 North San Fernando Boulevard, Room 203, Burbank, CA 91504
 
Telephone (818) 295-2620  FAX: (818) 563-3324
 

Internet Address: www.dhcs.ca.gov
 

http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/


 
 

 
 
 
 

  

  
   
  
    
 
  

Stephen David 
Page 2 

cc:	 Belinda Lee, Administrator 
West L.A. Support Services #1 
1443 Genesee Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90019 



                                         

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DDH/DDN SCHEDULE 1 

SUMMARY OF REVISED FACILITY CENSUS
 
AND REVISED CLIENT COST PER DAY
 

Provider: Fiscal Period: 
WEST L.A. SUPPORT SERVICES #1 OCTOBER 1, 2010 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1093934101 

AS AS 
SUMMARY OF REVISED FACILITY CENSUS AUDITED REVISED 
AND REVISED CLIENT COST PER DAY 

1. Medi-Cal Client Days (Rev ) 2,190 2,190 

2. Medi-Cal Managed Care Days (Rev ) 0 0 

3. Other Client Days (Rev ) 0 0 

4. Total Client Days 2,190 2,190 

5. Total Client Care Expenses (From Sch. 2) $ 312,229 $ 318,623 

6. AVERAGE CLIENT COST PER DAY (Line 4 / Line 3) $ 142.57 $ 145.49 

SHARE OF COST

 1. Share of Cost Audit Adjustment (Rev ) $ 0 $ 0 

OVERPAYMENTS

 1. Duplicate Payments (Rev ) $ 0 $ 0
 2. Credit Balances (Rev ) $ 0 $ 0
 3. Total Overpayments $ 0 $ 0 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA DDH/DDN SCHEDULE 2 

SUMMARY OF REVISED FACILITY EXPENSES 

Provider: Fiscal Period: 
WEST L.A. SUPPORT SERVICES #1 OCTOBER 1, 2010 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1093934101 

Line 
No. 

DESCRIPTION Rev. 
NO. 

AUDITED 
Col. 1 

AS 
REVISIONS 

Col. 2 

AUDIT 

Col. 3 
REVISED 

AS 

EXPENSES: CLIENT SERVICES 

Basic Facility Cost - Property Expenses 

045 Depreciation and Amortization $ 0 $ $ 0 
050 Leases and Rentals 0 0 
055 Real Property Taxes 6,838 6,838 
060 Personal Property Taxes 0 0 
065 Mortgage Interest 12,237 12,237 
070 Property Insurance 0 0 

075 TOTAL PROPERTY EXPENSES (Lines 045 through 070) $ 19,075 $ 0 $ 19,075 

Basic Facility Cost - General Home Expenses 

080 Home Operations and Maintenance $ 13,208 $ $ 13,208 
085 Utilities 6,019 6,019 
090 Client Transportation (excluding Adult Day Services) 9,162 9,162 
095 Dietary 11,879 11,879 
100 Personal Care and Laundry 3 6,733 963 7,696 

105 TOTAL GENERAL HOME EXPENSES (Lines 080 through 100) $ 47,001 $ 963 $ 47,964 

110 TOTAL BASIC FACILITY COST (Lines 075 plus 105) $ 66,076 $ 963 $ 67,039 

EXPENSES: DIRECT CARE STAFF COSTS 

115 QMRP Salaries $ 24,000 $ $ 24,000 
120 QMRP Fringe Benefits 1,667 1,667 
125 Lead Salaries 21,845 21,845 
130 Lead Fringe Benefits 5,297 5,297 
135 Aides Salaries 1 86,495 936 87,431 
140 Aides Fringe Benefits 21,295 21,295 
145 Other Salaries 108 108 
150 Other Fringe Benefits 0 0 

155 TOTAL DIRECT CARE STAFF COSTS (Lines 115 through 150) $ 160,707 $ 936 $ 161,643 
Page 1 of 2 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA DDH/DDN SCHEDULE 2 

SUMMARY OF REVISED FACILITY EXPENSES 

Provider: Fiscal Period: 
WEST L.A. SUPPORT SERVICES #1 OCTOBER 1, 2010 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1093934101 

Line 
No. 

DESCRIPTION Rev. 
NO. Col. 1 

AUDITED 
AS 

REVISIONS 
Col. 2 

AUDIT 
REVISED 

Col. 3 

AS 

EXPENSES: CONSULTANT COSTS 

160 Dietician Consultant  $ 729  $  $ 729 
165 Speech Pathology Consultant 0 0 
170 Physical Therapy Consultant 175 175 
175 Occupational Therapy Consultant 0 0 
180 Pharmacist Consultant 0 0 
185 Nurse Consultant 11,076 11,076 
190 Psychologist Consultant 0 0 
195 Physician Consultant 0 0 
200 Recreational Consultant 550 550 
205 Social Service Consultant 0 0 
210 Other Consultant 0 0 
215 TOTAL CONSULTANT COST (Lines 160 through 210) $ 12,530 $ 0 $ 12,530 

EXPENSES: ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS 

220 Administrative Salaries ** $ 26,713 $ $ 26,713 
225 Administrative Fringe Benefits 1,855 1,855 
226 Quality Assurance Fees (excluding Adult Day Services) 15,403 15,403 

230 
Other General and Administrative*** (Excluding 
Adult Day Services) 2 28,945 4,495 33,440 

235 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE COST (Lines 220 through 230) $ 72,916 $ 4,495 $ 77,411 
TOTAL COSTS RELATED TO CLIENT CARE
 (Lines 110, 155, 215 and 235) $ 312,229 $ 6,394 $ 318,623 

NON-CLIENT CARE EXPENSES 

(To Sch. 1) (To Sch. 1) 

240 Non-Program Services $ 0 $ $ 0 
241 Adult Day Services and Related Transportation 178,445 178,445 
245 TOTAL FACILITY EXPENSES 

(Lines 110, 155, 215, 235, 240 and 241) $ 490,674 $ 6,394 $ 497,068 
Page 2 of 2 

** List only direct administrative salaries incurred at the facility level 
*** List allocated administrative costs on Line 230 



  

State of California Department of Health Care Services 

Provider Name Fiscal Period NPI Revisions 

WEST L.A. SUPPORT SERVICES #1 OCTOBER 1, 2010 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 1093934101 3 
Report References 

Cost Report Audit Report 

DHS 3076 

Rev. Page or As Increase As 

No. Exhibit Line Col. Sch. Line Col Explanation of Audit Revisions Audited (Decrease) Revised 

1 4.1 135 4 2 135 

2 4.1 230 4 2 230 

3 4 100 4 2 100 

3 

3 

3 

Aides Salaries 

APPEAL FINDING - ISSUE 2:  AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 4 

Other General and Administrative 

APPEAL FINDING - ISSUE 4:  AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 10 

Personal Care and Laundry 

APPEAL FINDING - ISSUE 5:  AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 11 

$86,495 

$28,945 

$6,733 

$936 

$4,495 

$963 

$87,431 

$33,440 

$7,696 

Page 1 


	Appeal Recomp Title page
	NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER:  1093934101
	Audit Supervisor:  Gertrude Lake
	Auditor:  Anita Keshishyan

	Appeal—Recomputation Transmittal Letter LTC
	09111093934101R 1 - West LA Support Services #1
	09111093934101R 2 - West LA Support Services #1
	09111093934101R 3 - West LA Support Services #1
	09111093934101AAR - West LA Support Services #1




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		0240_0911_West LA Support Services No 1.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found problems which may prevent the document from being fully accessible.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 27



		Failed: 2







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Failed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Failed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

